STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 1116

The Aviation Safety (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020

PART 4

Amendment of EU implementing Regulations

CHAPTER 4

Amendment of Commission Regulation on continuing airworthiness

Amendment of Annex 1 to Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014

73.—(1) Annex 1 (Part-M) is amended as follows.

- (2) In the list of contents, in Section B, omit the entry for point M.B.202.
- (3) In Section A, Subpart B (accountability), in point M.A.202-
 - (a) for point (a)(1) substitute—
 - "(1) the CAA;";
 - (b) in point (b), for "competent authority referred to in point (a)" substitute "CAA";
 - (c) in point (e), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
- (4) In Section A, Subpart C (continuing airworthiness), in point M.A.306-
 - (a) in point (a)(3), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) in point (b), for the words from "competent authority" to "as applicable" substitute "CAA".
- (5) In Section A, Subpart I (airworthiness review certificate)-
 - (a) in point M.A.901-
 - (i) in point (k)(10), for "Agency" substitute "CAA";
 - (ii) in point (o)—
 - (aa) for "(EASA Form 15b)" substitute "(CAA Form 15b)";
 - (bb) for "(EASA Form 15a)" substitute "(CAA Form 15a)";
 - (iii) omit point (p);
 - (iv) in point (r), for "competent authority" substitute "CAA".
 - (b) in point M.A.904(e)—
 - (i) for "That competent authority of the Member State" substitute "The CAA";
 - (ii) for "competent authority", in the second place it occurs", substitute "CAA".
- (6) In Section B, Subpart A (general), in point M.B.103-
 - (a) for "competent authority responsible for oversight" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) for "competent authority that identified the non-compliance" substitute "CAA".
- (7) In Section B, Subpart B (accountability), omit point M.B.202.

- (8) In Section B, Subpart I (airworthiness review certificate), omit point M.B.904.
- (9) In the Appendices—
 - (a) in Appendix 5, in the title, for "EASA Form 3 MF" substitute "CAA Form 3 MF";
 - (b) in Appendix 6, in the title, for "EASA Form 14-MG" substitute "CAA Form 14-MG".